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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal         269     13,370,800     15,291,700     15,289,400        674,000              0      2,592,600      3,102,800        758,500          14.35
        Real         6,205    325,629,000    346,017,050    345,106,600      3,561,500     16,375,190      6,663,910      3,324,491        651,569           5.98
  Totals             Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          265              0          1,750              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080              265              0          1,750              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   21      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700        139,500              0        185,000        375,000        227,100           0.57
    59080               21      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700        139,500              0        185,000        375,000        227,100           0.57
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    10      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900        100,200              0         24,000         81,800         64,600          -3.54
    59080               10      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900        100,200              0         24,000         81,800         64,600          -3.54
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   238      3,265,500      5,217,100      5,214,800        434,300              0      2,383,600      2,646,000        466,800          59.69
    59080              238      3,265,500      5,217,100      5,214,800        434,300              0      2,383,600      2,646,000        466,800          59.69
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5584    271,607,200    288,908,900    287,995,000      2,502,400     13,712,790      5,177,410      3,054,891        551,012           6.03
    59080             5584    271,607,200    288,908,900    287,995,000      2,502,400     13,712,790      5,177,410      3,054,891        551,012           6.03
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,822,600         21,000        -79,000              0              0              0          -5.20
    59080               20      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,822,600         21,000        -79,000              0              0              0          -5.20
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      218     21,563,000     23,276,650     23,260,100        713,600      1,491,100        919,600        226,800        100,557           7.87
    59080              218     21,563,000     23,276,650     23,260,100        713,600      1,491,100        919,600        226,800        100,557           7.87
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    383     30,536,200     32,008,900     32,028,900        324,500      1,250,300        566,900         42,800              0           4.89
    59080              383     30,536,200     32,008,900     32,028,900        324,500      1,250,300        566,900         42,800              0           4.89
  School District    Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          6739    338,999,800    361,310,500    360,396,000      4,235,500     16,375,190      9,256,510      6,427,291      1,410,069           6.31
    Exempt             265              0          1,750              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      21      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700        139,500              0        185,000        375,000        227,100           0.57
    Ind. Personal       10      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900        100,200              0         24,000         81,800         64,600          -3.54
    Com. Personal      238      3,265,500      5,217,100      5,214,800        434,300              0      2,383,600      2,646,000        466,800          59.69
    Residential       5584    271,607,200    288,908,900    287,995,000      2,502,400     13,712,790      5,177,410      3,054,891        551,012           6.03
    Industrial          20      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,822,600         21,000        -79,000              0              0              0          -5.20
    Commercial         218     21,563,000     23,276,650     23,260,100        713,600      1,491,100        919,600        226,800        100,557           7.87
    Agricultural       383     30,536,200     32,008,900     32,028,900        324,500      1,250,300        566,900         42,800              0           4.89
  Property Class     Count      2016 Asmt      2017 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          265              0          1,750              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   6,474    338,999,800    361,308,750    360,396,000      4,235,500     16,375,190      9,256,510      6,427,291      1,410,069           6.31
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal         269     13,370,800     13,348,800     15,289,400     13,370,800     13,348,800     15,291,700     15,289,400     15,291,700     15,289,400
        Real         6,205    325,629,000    325,003,400    345,106,600    260,560,610    259,998,396    269,131,260    268,341,032    266,575,916    266,086,273
  Totals             Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP

  All: Exempt          265              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080              265              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   21      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700
    59080               21      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    10      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900
    59080               10      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   238      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,214,800      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,217,100      5,214,800      5,217,100      5,214,800
    59080              238      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,214,800      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,217,100      5,214,800      5,217,100      5,214,800
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5584    271,607,200    270,974,800    287,995,000    221,417,327    220,845,411    229,678,891    228,858,465    226,620,658    226,113,815
    59080             5584    271,607,200    270,974,800    287,995,000    221,417,327    220,845,411    229,678,891    228,858,465    226,620,658    226,113,815
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      1,922,600      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,656,753      1,656,753      1,599,640      1,599,640      1,662,166      1,662,166
    59080               20      1,922,600      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,656,753      1,656,753      1,599,640      1,599,640      1,662,166      1,662,166
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      218     21,563,000     21,569,800     23,260,100     19,552,702     19,562,404     19,527,473     19,540,807     19,974,415     19,991,615
    59080              218     21,563,000     21,569,800     23,260,100     19,552,702     19,562,404     19,527,473     19,540,807     19,974,415     19,991,615
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    383     30,536,200     30,536,200     32,028,900     17,933,828     17,933,828     18,325,256     18,342,120     18,318,677     18,318,677
    59080              383     30,536,200     30,536,200     32,028,900     17,933,828     17,933,828     18,325,256     18,342,120     18,318,677     18,318,677
  School District    Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          6739    338,999,800    338,352,200    360,396,000    273,931,410    273,347,196    284,422,960    283,630,432    281,867,616    281,375,673
    Exempt             265              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      21      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,951,200      7,951,200      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700      7,996,700
    Ind. Personal       10      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,154,100      2,154,100      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900      2,077,900
    Com. Personal      238      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,214,800      3,265,500      3,243,500      5,217,100      5,214,800      5,217,100      5,214,800
    Residential       5584    271,607,200    270,974,800    287,995,000    221,417,327    220,845,411    229,678,891    228,858,465    226,620,658    226,113,815
    Industrial          20      1,922,600      1,922,600      1,822,600      1,656,753      1,656,753      1,599,640      1,599,640      1,662,166      1,662,166
    Commercial         218     21,563,000     21,569,800     23,260,100     19,552,702     19,562,404     19,527,473     19,540,807     19,974,415     19,991,615
    Agricultural       383     30,536,200     30,536,200     32,028,900     17,933,828     17,933,828     18,325,256     18,342,120     18,318,677     18,318,677
  Property Class     Count       2016 SEV        Fin SEV       2017 SEV       2016 Tax        Fin Tax       2017 Tax        BOR Tax       2017 Cap      2017 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          265              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   6,474    338,999,800    338,352,200    360,396,000    273,931,410    273,347,196    284,422,960    283,630,432    281,867,616    281,375,673
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
    59080                0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
    59080               10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
    59080              238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3546    195,929,566     75,677,634    197,940,966     73,033,834    194,975,166     75,999,634    209,613,444     78,381,556
    59080             3546    195,929,566     75,677,634    197,940,966     73,033,834    194,975,166     75,999,634    209,613,444     78,381,556
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,822,600
    59080                0              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,822,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         79,300     21,483,700         79,300     21,490,500         79,300     21,490,500         78,450     23,181,650
    59080                3         79,300     21,483,700         79,300     21,490,500         79,300     21,490,500         78,450     23,181,650
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    370     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     31,125,973        902,927
    59080              370     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     31,125,973        902,927
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         4,175    231,364,047    107,635,753    233,353,447    104,998,753    230,387,647    107,964,553    248,110,567    112,285,433
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
    Ind. Personal       10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
    Com. Personal      238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
    Residential       3546    195,929,566     75,677,634    197,940,966     73,033,834    194,975,166     75,999,634    209,613,444     78,381,556
    Industrial           0              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,922,600              0      1,822,600
    Commercial           3         79,300     21,483,700         79,300     21,490,500         79,300     21,490,500         78,450     23,181,650
    Agricultural       370     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     29,935,581        600,619     31,125,973        902,927
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,167    231,364,047    107,635,753    233,353,447    104,998,753    230,387,647    107,964,553    248,110,567    112,285,433
      Personal         248      5,419,600      7,951,200      5,397,600      7,951,200      5,397,600      7,951,200      7,292,700      7,996,700
        Real         3,919    225,944,447     99,684,553    227,955,847     97,047,553    224,990,047    100,013,353    240,817,867    104,288,733
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
    59080                0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
    59080               10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
    59080              238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3546    162,519,944     58,897,383    164,198,772     56,646,639    161,697,640     59,147,771    168,048,211     60,810,254
    59080             3546    162,519,944     58,897,383    164,198,772     56,646,639    161,697,640     59,147,771    168,048,211     60,810,254
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,599,640
    59080                0              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,599,640
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         74,991     19,477,711         74,991     19,487,413         74,991     19,487,413         76,663     19,464,144
    59080                3         74,991     19,477,711         74,991     19,487,413         74,991     19,487,413         76,663     19,464,144
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    370     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,675,698        666,422
    59080              370     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,675,698        666,422
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          4175    185,541,102     88,390,308    187,197,930     86,149,266    184,696,798     88,650,398    193,093,272     90,537,160
    Exempt               8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,951,200              0      7,996,700
    Ind. Personal       10      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,154,100              0      2,077,900              0
    Com. Personal      238      3,265,500              0      3,243,500              0      3,243,500              0      5,214,800              0
    Residential       3546    162,519,944     58,897,383    164,198,772     56,646,639    161,697,640     59,147,771    168,048,211     60,810,254
    Industrial           0              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,656,753              0      1,599,640
    Commercial           3         74,991     19,477,711         74,991     19,487,413         74,991     19,487,413         76,663     19,464,144
    Agricultural       370     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,526,567        407,261     17,675,698        666,422
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI-COUNTY 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,167    185,541,102     88,390,308    187,197,930     86,149,266    184,696,798     88,650,398    193,093,272     90,537,160
      Personal         248      5,419,600      7,951,200      5,397,600      7,951,200      5,397,600      7,951,200      7,292,700      7,996,700
        Real         3,919    180,121,502     80,439,108    181,800,330     78,198,066    179,299,198     80,699,198    185,800,572     82,540,460
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG

  All: Exempt            8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                8              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG



School(s): TRI-COUNTY 

TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels minus Ren Zone'

Page: 
DB: 2017 County Board

05/03/2017

01:29 PM

9

<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

DDA                     240      4,485,035     17,791,400     16,182,705     11,563,712     16,866,500     16,274,389     11,656,994
0                        99              0      6,221,400      6,220,299      4,146,866      1,114,800      1,114,800        743,200
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

DDA                     240      4,485,035     17,791,400     16,182,705     11,563,712     16,866,500     16,274,389     11,656,994
0                        99              0      6,221,400      6,220,299      4,146,866      1,114,800      1,114,800        743,200
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ARC WWHWCMI001 LLC                  has    7,188,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      614,059 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
UPI HOLDINGS LLC                    has      636,918 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has      660,433 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      691,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE TRAILS MHC LLC              has      728,519 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VFS LEASING                         has      787,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has      832,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      839,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has      857,594 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has      879,446 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY FARMS INC                  has    1,010,997 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,642,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC            has    1,710,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,936,912 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
ARC WWHWCMI001 LLC                  has    6,355,036 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     512,300
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     581,600
015-900-239-00              BMO HARRIS EQUIPMENT FINANCE           $     599,300
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     605,800
047-435-013-21              VILLAGE TRAILS MHC LLC                 $     666,242
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     691,000
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     694,400
015-900-240-00              VFS LEASING                            $     787,100
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $     825,600
017-900-001-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     839,500
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC               $   1,508,200
017-900-016-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,551,800
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,642,600
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,692,400
047-435-021-30              ARC WWHWCMI001 LLC                     $   6,314,422
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     512,300
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     581,600
015-900-239-00              BMO HARRIS EQUIPMENT FINANCE           $     599,300
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $     605,800
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     691,000
047-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     694,400
015-900-240-00              VFS LEASING                            $     787,100
047-255-002-00              LCL PARTNERS                           $     825,600
017-900-001-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY                     $     839,500
047-435-013-21              VILLAGE TRAILS MHC LLC                 $   1,221,100
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC               $   1,508,200
017-900-016-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,551,800
047-900-004-00              WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                    $   1,642,600
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,692,400
047-435-021-30              ARC WWHWCMI001 LLC                     $   7,144,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ELDRED JOHN W ETAL                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CALKINS LEVI ET UX LORI             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EVANS MICHAEL D & BRENDA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HULBERT MICHAEL ET UX DAWN          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WILLETT GORDON & SHARON             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KNAPP BRYAN S                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TALMER WEST BANK FBO                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MOE ARDEN                           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HULBERT MICHAEL                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROWE MANUEL & MARGIE K              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOMHOF DAVID ET US SUSAN            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LARSEN NORMA & KARL                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TIFFANY BRIAN ET UX ROBIN           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARRIS PAULA C LIVING TRUST         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      691,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      704,200 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
FISK PATTY E TRUST                  has      771,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VFS LEASING                         has      787,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LCL PARTNERS                        has      832,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY                  has      839,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOOSE TREE COMPANY LLC              has      855,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has      942,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE TRAILS MHC LLC              has    1,303,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,334,600 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE WORLDWIDE                 has    1,642,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC            has    1,710,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GRASSLEY FARMS INC                  has    2,181,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,943,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)


